Y

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Doc#. 1721515132 Fee: $56.00

i Karen A Yarbrough
Le n d I n g Database Cook County Recorder of Deeds
PI'Og ram Date: 08/03/2017 11:39 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage F:aid
844-768-1713
 The property identified as: PIN: 30-06-208-021-0000
Address:
Street: 14143 S MACKINAW AVE
Street line 2:
City: BURNHAM State: IL ZIP Code: 60633

Lender SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELCPMENT

Borrower: THERESA M GUMIENNY

Loan/ Mortgage Amount: $18,520.59

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requireinzats of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 375853B4-7F0D-47E3-9254-3C41311524A7 Execution date: 7/21/2017




1721515132 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After Recording Return To:

ORSS
L MORT E
500 City Parkway W #200 SUBORDINATE MORTGAG
Orange, CA 92868 FHA Case No.
1376412989

This Instrument Prepared By:
Brittnay Mustard / Fifth Third Bank

5001 Kingsley Dr, Cincinnati, OH 45227 , o
: , 201 :
Phone# (513) 358-3270 Date: July 17,2017 ()1 4 L q05

Account: *¥¥#¥¥7005

THIS SUSTOLDINATE MORTGAGE is given on July 17,2017, The Mortgagor is: THERESA M GUMIENNY
whose addrss iz

Property 4 ddress;
14143 S2AAZKINAW AVE Tax ID # 30-06-208-021-0000

BURNHAM, il 4CH33

This Security Instrument is Jiven to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, and whose address is 451
Seventh Street SW, Washington -0.C. 20410, Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of Eighteen Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty and 59/100 (U.S: $18,520.59). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as
this Security Instrument, which provides Tar the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on 07/01/2047.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender; (1) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the note, and all renewals,
extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the puyment of all other sums, with interest advanced under Paragraph
7 1o protect the security of this Security Instrumer t; and (c) the performance of the Borrower's covenants and
agreements under this Security Instrument and the Nrie. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby morigage,
warrant, grant, and convey to the Lender, with power of sa!e the following described property located in Cook
County, IL: ﬂﬂtﬁ:: 119780 Q2

_ . g- H- 20l
which has the address of: BATED °, o1

,ﬂ‘_r)” S lo- 53—

14143 S MACKINAW AVE (L2 ] 0000
BURNHAM, IL, 60633 pwlﬂ t 30-0b- Jp&0

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the pronaity, and all easements,
appurienances and fixtures now or hereafier a part of the property. This Security !istument shall also cover all
replacements and additions. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instiumer as the ‘Property.'

BORROWER COVENANTS that borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed aiid has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encr:mbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against ail claims and dewuny's, subject to any
encumbrances or record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction Lo constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank sre repistcred service masks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Morigage @

products offered by Fifth Third Martgege Company and Fifith Third Morigage-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender —
Pertial Claim Suboedinate Mortgage — Accl: ***¥*¥7905 Page | of 3



1721515132 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal,
Borrower shall pay when due the principal of the debt evidenced by the Note.

2. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver.
Extension of the time of payment of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any
successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate Lo release the liability of the origina! Borrower or Borrower's
successor in interest, Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor interest or
refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security
Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in jnterest, Any
forberaice by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver or preclude the exercise of any
right or rzmedy.

3. Successors ?ad Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers,
The covenants aud hgreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successor and assigns of
Lender and Borow.r. ‘Bomower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several, Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Inctrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey.that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument;
(b) is not personally obligaier - oay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that lender
and any other Borrower muy agree 1-extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard 1o the
term of this Security instrument o the Note without that Borrower's consent.

4, Notices.
Any notice lo Borrower provide for in this Sccarity Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it
by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method, The notice shall be directed to
Property Address; or any other address Borrowe) desisnates by notice lo Lender. Any notice io Lender shall be
given by first class mail fo: Department of Housing ‘ans Mrban Development, Attention: Single Family Notes
Branch, 451 Seventh Street, SW, Washington, D.C. 204170~ any address Lender designates by notice to
borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrumier: s%all be deemed to have been given to Borrower
or L.ender when given as provided in this paragraph.

5. Governing Law Severability,
This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law o i jurisdiction in which the Property
is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrumer.i-or the Note conllicts with
applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Yaituzient or the Note, which can
be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the
Note are declared to be severable.

6. Borrower's Copy.
Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the note and of this Security Instrument.

NON-UNTFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

7. Acceleration; Remedies.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
payment in full under Paragraph 4 of the Subordinate Note, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
pravided in the Single Family Morigage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 U.S.C. § 3751 et seq.) by requesting a
foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and o sell the Property as provided in
the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available 10 a Lender
under this paragraph or applicable law.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Morigage @m

products offered by Fifih Third Morigoge Company and Fifth Third Morigage-MI. L L.C. Equal Housing Lender e
Partial Claim Suberdinate Morigage - Acct: ******7905 Pape 2 of 3



1721515132 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By signing this document, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions stated herein.

A M A 71-0 A1y

THERESA M GUMIENNY - Borrowyy Date

INDIVIDU AL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF _Indiana .contyor__Lalke ss.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County ond State personally appeared THERESA M GUMIENNY, who is/are
personaly known to me or have produced driver's license identification and who did take an ooth and who execuied the foregoing

conveyance 1o FiRh Third Monigage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereof (o be his/her free nct and deed
for the wses and purposes therein mentioned,

+
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto affixed my name and officinl seal this llg day of JU\\\.Il R Zﬂﬂ.
) /g

Notasy Piblic
My Com:aistion Expires, ha h ‘ lg' &L’

ROSA PAGHECO
Seal

Notary Public - State of Indiaﬁa
Lake County
My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2024

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank ure regisiered service murks of Fifth Third Bancom. Member FDIC. Morlgage @
producls offered by Fifih Third Monigage Company and Fifih Third Morigage-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender o
Partig! Claim Subordinale Monigage - Acct: *****47503 Page 3 of 3



1721515132 Page: 5of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITAY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Legal Descaription: LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 13 IN BURNHAM, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING NORTH AND
EAST OF THE CALUMET RIVER OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permanent Index #'s: 30-06-208-021-0000 Vol. 0220

Property Address* 14143 South Mackinaw Avenue, Bumbam, Illinols 60633

%kc,drnfﬂoc/a/f o



